PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6309627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARY JANE LEGASPI FELIPE	09/15/2020
BING BING GUO	09/18/2020
KHAC TRUC NGUYEN	09/18/2020
DAVID N FULMER	09/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15000490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)351-3409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-559-4426

Email: gwengray@bakerhughes.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC

Address Line 1: 17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77073

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IND-57823-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. BEEBE
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Beebe/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=57823-Assignment#page1.tif source=57823-Assignment#page2.tif source=57823-Assignment#page3.tif

source=57823-Assignment#page4.tif
source=57823-Assignment#page5.tif
source=57823-Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Mary Jane Legaspi Felipe, Bing Bing Guo, Khac Truc Nguyen, and David N. Fulmer have invented certain new and useful compositions, methods, devices, and/or systems for which a U.S. Patent Application entitled "USE OF PHOSPHINO POLYMER AND POLYHYDROXYPOLYCARBOXYLIC ACID AS CORROSION INHIBITOR" was filed on January 19, 2016 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Number 15/000,490 and U.S. Provisional Application entitled "USE OF PHOSPHINO POLYMER AND POLYHYDROXYPOLYCARBOXYLIC ACID AS CORROSION INHIBITOR" was filed on February 6, 2015 and assigned U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/113,072 (the "U.S. Applications").

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES, a GE company, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business located at 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas 77073, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Applications and all inventions set forth therein and to all patent applications directed to such inventions throughout the world (including all patent applications which claim priority to or the benefit of U.S. Applications) (such applications and the U.S. Applications being referred to herein as "Applications"), and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all patents granted thereon and other forms of legal protection thereto in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to BAKER HUGHES, a GE company, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, as well as said Applications and patents issuing therefrom (including any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof), the same to be held and enjoyed by BAKER HUGHES, a GE company, LLC for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the U.S. and other authorities in foreign countries to issue any and all patents maturing from Applications to BAKER HUGHES, a GE company, LLC, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to Applications and any patents issuing therefrom, to BAKER HUGHES, a GE company, LLC, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives without further compensation but at the expense BAKER HUGHES, a GE company, LLC or it successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 5

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to BAKER HUGHES, a GE company, LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Applications or the file history thereof as may be known to us, without further compensation but at the expense of BAKER HUGHES, a GE company, LLC or said assignee, successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS	day of <u>September</u> , 2020.	
	Mary Jane Legaspi Felipe	
	en e	
STATE OF TEXAS	cos cos	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	8	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned Legaspi Felipe, known to me to be instrument, and acknowledged to me the therein expressed.		ibed to the foregoing
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND as	nd seal of office this day of	, 2020.
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND	FOR
	THE STATE OF TEXAS	

EXECUTED THIS181	day of <u>September</u> , 2020.
	Bing Bing Guo
STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF HARRIS	\$ \$ \$
Guo, known to me to be the pers	igned authority, on this day personally appeared Bing Bing on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and uted the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HA	ND and seal of office this day of, 2020
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

EXECUTED THIS 1/ th day	of September 2020.
	Khac/Truc Nguyen
STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§ § §
Nguyen, known to me to be the person who	nority, on this day personally appeared Khac Truc ose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and so	eal of office this day of, 2020.
	NOW A DAY DAY DAY LOOP TO DECEMBER OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

THE STATE OF TEXAS

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

EXECUTED THIS	day of	, 2020.	
선명 경영 병원 기본 회 대표 기업			
	Khae True N	guyen	
STATE OF TEXAS	**************************************		
	§		
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§		
BEFORE ME, the undersign	and markanism an thir do	n naronwally anne	ared Khae True
BEFORE ME, the undersign Nguyen, known to me to be the per	uca ammonny, on uns va son whose name is subs	scribed to the fores	going instrument,
and acknowledged to me that he ex	ecuted the same for the	purposes and cons	sideration therein
expressed.			
GIVEN UNDER MY HAN	D and seal of office this	18th day of Sept	. , 2020.
	and the same of th	and the second second second second second second	×378
	NOTAKY PU THE STATE	BLIC IN AND FO	JK.
	11117 (311/11)	Or remain	
EXECUTED THIS 18th	day of September	, 2020.	
EARCOTED IIII	······································		
	J cur 9	nh	
	David N. Fu	lmor	
	200 7 200 7 20 A 60	2833.54	
STATE OF TEXAS			
	§		
COUNTY OF HARRIS	8		

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared David N. Fulmer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 053835 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 09/21/2020